PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

UBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	NT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignees'information previously recorded on Reel 020138 Frame 0478. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Universitat Kassel			09/11/2007	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Hillmer Vermogens	sverwaltungs GmbH		
Street Address:	An den Rehwiesen 16			
City:	Kassel			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	34128			
Name:	Jurgen SCHMID			
Street Address:	Weg in der Aue 38			
City:	Kassel			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	34128			
Name:	Volker VIERECK			
Street Address:	Bungestrasse 8			
City:	Kassel			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	34121			
				!
Name:	Friedrich WAITZ VON ESCHEN			
Street Address:	Theaterstrasse 1			
City:	Kassel			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
1				

Name: Harald WAITZ VON ESCHEN
PATENT

34117

Postal Code:

501142168

REEL: 024203 FRAME: 0374

Street Address:	Theaterstrasse 1
City:	Kassel
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	34117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10583490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: kbrown@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 100368403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/3754-13 (V15279)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Faber	

Total Attachments: 6 source=01126779#page1.tif source=01126779#page2.tif source=01126779#page3.tif source=01126779#page4.tif source=01126779#page5.tif source=01126779#page6.tif

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP COMPANY:1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

_____11/19/2007 11:05 FAX 212 382 0888

11/19/2007 FABER 700350629

2002/004

	P/3754-13	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the strached dominents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(les):	
Universität Kassel	Hillmer Vermögensverwaltungs GmbH An den Rehwiesen 16 34128 Kassel, Germany	
Additional names(s) of conveying No party(les) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Assignment		
Execution Date: September 11, 2007		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
	.,	
10/583,490		
Additional numbers attach	ed? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and l patents involved:	
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Telephone: (212) 382-0700 Facsimile: (212) 382-0888	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ■ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 15-0700 ☐ Enclosed as part of Check No ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is anthonized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.	8. Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
9. Robert C. Faber	November 19, 2007 Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of persons including cover sheet, attachments, and documents, 3		

00882388.1

USPTO 11/24/2007 1:48:29 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP COMPANY:1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

11/19/2007 11:05 FAX 212 382 0888

OSTROLENK, FABER

2003/004

ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

Jürgen Schmid Weg in der Aue 38 34128 Kassel, Germany

Volker Viereck Bungerstraße 8 34121 Kassel, Germany

Friedrich Waitz Von Eschen Theaterstrasse 1 34117 Kassel, Germany

Harald Waitz Von Eschen Theaterstrasse 1 34117 Kassel, Germany

00882388.1

RECORDED: 04/08/2010

OFGS FILE NO.: P/3754-13

WHEREAS, Universität Kassel, having a principal place of business at 34109 Kassel, Germany, as Assignor, is the owner in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/583,490, filed on September 26, 2006, for "MICROMIRROR ARRAY" in an Assignment recorded September 29, 2006 (Reel/Frame 018346/0778); and

WHEREAS, HILLMER, Vermögensverwaltungs GmbH, An den Rehwiesen 16, 34128 Kassel, Germany, represented by CEO Birgit HILLMER, An den Rehwiesen 16, 34128 Kassel, Germany, Jürgen SCHMID residing at Weg in der Aue 38, 34128 Kassel, Germany, Volker VIERECK residing at Bungestraße 8, 34121 Kassel, Germany, Friedrich WAITZ VON ESCHEN, residing at Theaterstrasse 1, 34117 Kassel, Germany, and Harald WAITZ VON ESCHEN, residing at Theaterstrasse 1, 34117 Kassel, Germany as Assignees, are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

	UNIVERSITAT KASSEL
Date: 11.9.2007	P.P. ULL
	Printed Name: Helmert
	Title: Justiziar
LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED	
{00851101.1}	